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SERIE FLAT NERO LUCIDO - ARGENTO LUCIDO TEC

FLAT DEVICES GLOSSY

BLACK - GLOSSY TEC

ftat

Interruttori e Pulsanti / Switches and push buttons

[ —

T —

70001/TEC 70001/N 70031/TEC 70031/N 70061/TEC 70061/N 70091/TEC ‘ 70091/N
Interruttore unipolare Deviatore unipolare Invertitore unipolare Interruttore bipolare
Switch - Tway Switch - 2 way Switch - intermediate Switch - 2 pole

@ 18A% 250V~ P=29 mm

@ 16AX 250V~ P=29 mm

@ 18A% 250V~ P=29 mm

@ 16AX 250V~ P=29 mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

=

==
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7012/TEC  7012U/N

70131/TEC ‘ 70131/N

70151/N ‘ 70151/TEC

7016/TEC |  70161/N

Interruttore unipolare illuminabile
Switch - Tway indicator

Deviatore unipolare illuminabile
Switch - 2 way indicator

Interruttore bipolare illuminabile
Switch - 2 pole indicator

Invertitore unipolare illuminabile
Switch - intermediate indicator

@ 164X 250V~ P=29 mm

@ 18AX 250V~ P=29 mm

@ 184X 250V~ P=29 mm

@ 18AX 250V~ P=29 mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

e

70181/TEC ‘ 70181/N

70211/TEC 70211/N

70221/TEC 70221/N

70231/TEC 70231/N

Pulsante unipolare illuminabile
Push button - 1Tway indicator

Pulsante unipolare
Push button - 1way

Doppio pulsante
Push button - twin 1 pole

Doppio interruttore
Switch -twin 2 pole

@ 16A% 250V~ P=29 mm

@ 16AX 250V~ P=29 mm

16AX 250V~ P=44 mm

16AX 250V~ P=44 mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

{ { \
W 2 - 4
70241/TEC 70241/N 70251/TEC ‘ 70251/N

Pulsante a corda
Push button with cord

Pulsante a corda
Push button with cord

Pulsante con portanome
Name holder push button

@ 164 250V~ 1P/NO

P=29mm

@ 16A 250V~1P/NO P=29mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 120 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 5 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 120 PZ
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SERIE FLAT NERO LUCIDO - ARGENTO LUCIDO TEC

FLAT DEVICES GLOSSY BLACK - GLOSSY TEC

Prese di corrente / Power sockets

2
°
8

70451/TEC ‘ 70451/N

70501/TEC ‘ 70501/N

Presa disicurezza STD italiano P11 /17 2P+ T
Shuttered socket - Italian STD 2P+E PI'1/17

Presa di sicurezza universale STD ita+schuko 2P+ T
Shuttered socket universal STD - Italian+schuko 2P+E

@ 10-18A 250V~ P=31mm

@ 10-16A 250V~ P=35,5mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 120 PZ

Accessori / Accessories

[ S

70801/TEC 70801/N 70901/3/TEC ‘ 70901/3/N 70901/4/TEC ‘ 70901/4/N
Tappo copriforo Copritasto Copritasto illuminabile
Blank cap Keycover Indicator Key cover
@ P=13 mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 20 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 480 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 210 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 210 PZ

Suonerie e ronzatori/ Bells and buzzers

7072/10/TEC | 7072/10/N 7072/1/TEC 7072/1/N 7075/10/TEC | 7075/10/N 7075/1/TEC 7075/1/N
Suoneria Suoneria Ronzatore Ronzatore

Funzionamento intermittente | Funzionamento intermittente | Funzionamento intermittente | Funzionamento intermittente
Ringing bell Ringing bell Buzzer Buzzer

Intermittent operation Intermittent operation Intermittent operation Intermittent operation

220V 50Hz 8VA max 12V 50Hz 8VA max 220V 50Hz 8VA max 12V 50Hz 8VA max
P=39,5mm P=39,5mm P=39,5mm P=39,5mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 10 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 10 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 10 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ
IMBALLO / PACKAGE: 10 PZ
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SERIE FLAT NERO LUCIDO - ARGENTO LUCIDO TEC
FLAT DEVICES GLOSSY BLACK - GLOSSY TEC

7064/TEC 7064/N

7088/TEC | 7088/N

Cronotermostato 24H/7GG 3M
Chronothermostat 24H/70 3M

Alimentatore 2 prese USB - 2x1,2A -1x2,4A

USB Charger 2 outlets - 2x1,2A -1x2,4A

Vista laterale /Side view

Alimentazione con 2 pile AA15V
Regolazione temperatura da 2°a 35°C
Uscita rele in scambio NO/COM e NC 6 A 250 Vac

Power supp/y 2 M batteries 1.5V

Regulated temperature range from 2 °to 35 °C
Relay output in exchange NO/COM and NC 6 A
250Vac

« Alimentazione: 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz

« Uscita: 5.0 Vdc - 2,4A

« Potenza continua: 12W

« Efficienza: 80% Energy Star 6.0

« Protezione: corto circuito/sovraccarico
« MIBF:50.000h a pieno carico

« EMI conforme a EN 55022

« EMS conforme a EN 61000

« Richiede scatole prof. 47 mm

« Power supply: 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz
« Output: 5.0 Vdc - 2.4A

« Continuous power 12W

« Efficiency 80% Energy Star 6.0

« Protection: short circuit/overload

- MIBF 50.000h at full load

« EMI compliant with EN55022

« EMS compliant with EN61000

« Requires boxes 47 mm deep

P=46,5mm

P=47mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ
IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 1PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ
IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 40 PZ

Prese di segnale / Signal sockets

| RS _§
@ 9 ©
70481/TEC ‘ 70481/N 7051/SAT/TEC ‘ 7051/SAT/N 7053/SAT/TEC ‘ 7053/SAT/N

Presa TV IEC maschio
Socket TV-IEC type male

Presa terminale TV SAT maschio
SocketTV-SAT endline 1db

Presa SAT tipo F femmina
Socket SAT F-type female

P=125mm P=255mm P=13 mm
CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ - IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 240 PZ
7055/TEC ‘ 7055/N 7082/TEC ‘ 7082/N 7083/TEC ‘ 7083/N 7083/2/TEC 7083/2/N

Plug bianco / White plug

Plug bianco / White plug

Presa demiscelata TV SAT

Presa telefonica RJ11 plug 6/4

Presarete RU45 CAT6A

Adattatore keystone

terminale Telephone socket RJT1 6/4 keystone Keystone adapter
Demix TV SATsocket-wall Socket RJ45 8/8 CATEA

terminal keystone

P=255mm P=23 mm P=23 mm P=1"mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 240 PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ
IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 240 PZ
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ACCESSORI PER HOTEL /a t
HOTEL ACCESSORIES

Spie luminose/ Pilot lights

Interruttori a badge/ Badge switch

1805/TEC 1805/N 7027/TEC ‘ 7027/N 7027/V/TEC ‘ 7027/V/N
Interruttore a badge 3M - Relé 30A - 230V  Spia luminosa al neon rossa Spialuminosa al neon verde
Badge switch 3M - Rele 30A - 230V Red pilot light with neon lamp Green pilot light with neon lamp
P=34,5mm 230V~ P=21mm 230V~ P=21mm
CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ
IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 1PZ IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 120 PZ IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 120 PZ
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SCATOLE MULTI SERIE DA ESTERNO/PARETE GRIGIO SCURO

OUTDOOR BOXES/WALL MOUNT DARK GREY

12805/GS

& 96 x 96 x h 20 mm

11962/GS

. 96 x96 x h 73 mm

Coperchio autoportante multi-serie da esterno IP55 2M
Outdoor multi-series cover with lid IP55 2M

Scatola multi-serie da esterno con coperchio IP55 2M
Outdoor multi-series surface mount box with cover IP55 2M

CONFEZ./BOX: 14 PZ ‘ IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 56 PZ

IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 10 PZ

11952/GS

12802/GS

. o

- 96x 96 x h 51 mm

Scatola multi-serie da parete con placca IP40 2M
Multi-series surface mount box with cover plate IP40 2M

Scatola multi-serie da parete 2M
Multi-series surface mount box 2M

IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 16 PZ

IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 16 PZ

12806/GS

11963/GS

128 x 96 x h 73 mm

Coperchio autoportante multi-serie da esterno IP55 3M
Outdoor multi-series cover with lid IP55 3M

Scatola multi-serie da esterno con coperchio IP55 3M
Outdoor multi-series surface mount box with cover IP55 3M

CONFEZ./BOX: 10 PZ ‘ IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 40 PZ

IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 15 PZ

11953/GS

- 96 x 96 x h 20 mm

12801/GS

128 x 96 x h 51 mm

Scatola multi-serie da parete con placca IP40 3M
Multi-series surface mount box with cover plate IP40 3M

Scatola multi-serie da parete 3M
Multi-series surface mount box 3M

CONFEZ./BOX: 14 PZ ‘ IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 56 PZ

IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 38 PZ
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ALIMENTATORIUSB 2,1A
USB POWER SUPPLY 2,1A

14086

14086/TEC

14086/WH

vista laterale / side view

Alimentatore 1presa USB-5V 2,TA
USB charger 1outlet-5V 2, 1A

P=45mm

CONFEZ./BOX: 11 PZ - IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 40 PZ

SERIE FLEXi

Alimentazione: 100-240 VAC,
50-60 Hz

Uscita: 5Vdc 2,1A

Potenza: 10W

Efficienza: 70% Energy Star 2
Protezione da corto circuito
e sovraccarico

EMI conforme a EN55022
EMS conforme a EN61000
Richiede scatole profonde
47 mm min.

Si possono alimentare
smartphone e tablet

FLEXi SERIES

« Power supply: 100-240 VAC,

50-60 Hz

Output: 5Vdc 2, TA

Continuous power: 10W

Efficiency: 70% Energy Star 2

« Protection: short circuit
overload

« EMI compliant with EN55022

« EMS compliant with EN61000

« Requires boxes 47 mm deep

min.

Enable to charge smartphone

and tablets

7086/N

7086/TEC

7086

u|

vista laterale / side view

Alimentatore 1presa USB-5V 2,TA
USB charger 1outlet-5V 2, 1A

P=45mm

CONFEZ./BOX: 1PZ-IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 40 PZ

SERIE FLAT

Alimentazione: 100-240 VAC,
50-60 Hz

Uscita: 5Vdc 2, 1A

Potenza: 10W

Efficienza: 70% Energy Star 2
Protezione da corto circuito
e sovraccarico

EMI conforme a EN55022
EMS conforme a EN61000
Richiede scatole profonde 47
mm min.

Si possono alimentare
smartphone e tablet

FLAT SERIES

Power supply: 100-240 VAC,

50-60 Hz

Output: 5Vdc 2, 1A

Continuous power: 10W

Efficiency: 70% Energy Star 2

« Protection: short circuit
overload

« EMI compliant with EN55022

« EMS compliant with EN61000

« Requires boxes 47 mm deep

min.

Enable to charge smartphone

and tablets

2088/TL

vista laterale / side view

Alimentatore 1presa USB-5V 2,1A
USB charger 1outlet-5V 2, 1A

P=45mm

CONFEZ./BOX: 1PZ - IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 40 PZ

SERIE TL

Alimentazione: 100-240 VAC,
50-60 Hz

Uscita: 5Vdc 2, 1A

Potenza: 10W

Efficienza: 70% Energy Star 2
Protezione da corto circuito
e sovraccarico

EMI conforme a EN55022
EMS conforme a EN61000
Richiede scatole profonde
47 mm min.

Si possono alimentare
smartphone e tablet

TL SERIES

« Power supply: 100-240 VAC,

50-60 Hz

Output: 5Vdc 2, 1A

Continuous power: 10W

Efficiency: 70% Energy Star 2

« Protection: short circuit
overload

« EMI compliant with EN55022

« EMS compfiant with EN61000

Requires boxes 47 mm deep

min.

Enable to charge smartphone

and tab/ets

2088/N

2088

vista

laterale / side view

Alimentatore 1presa USB-5V 2,TA
USB charger 1outlet-5V 2, 1A

P=45mm

CONFEZ./BOX: 1PZ-IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 40 PZ

SERIE LASER

Alimentazione: 100-240 VAC,
50-60 Hz

Uscita: 5Vdc 2, 1A

Potenza: 10W

Efficienza: 70% Energy Star 2
Protezione da corto circuito
e sovraccarico

EMI conforme a EN55022
EMS conforme a EN61000
Richiede scatole profonde
47 mm min.

Si possono alimentare
smartphone e tablet

LASER SERIES

Power supply: 100-240 VAC,

50-60 Hz

Output: 5Vdc 2, 1A

Continuous power: 10W

Efficiency: 70% Energy Star 2

« Protection: short circuit
overload

« EMI compliant with EN55022

« EMS compliant with EN61000

« Requires boxes 47 mm deep min.

Enable to charge smartphone

and tablets

QAT




RELE 16A

16A RELAY
Relé 16A Touch / 16A Relay Touch
o
14303/16A 14303/16A/TEC | 14303/16A/WH

Rele: 16A - 250V / Alimentazione/ Power supply: 24-Vdc

Collegamenti/ Connections

—r 1Y

OUT  OUT FASE NEUTRO

CONFEZIONE/BOX: 1PZ  IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 40 PZ

« Alimentazione 200-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz

« Uscita su contatti liberi da potenziale, Max 250V 16A
« Potenza: 0.5W

« Efficienza: 70%

« Direttiva BT 2014/35/UE

« EMC conforme a EN61000

« Richiede scatole profonde 40 mm

- Ilmodello touch attiva e disattiva il Relé utilizzando il pulsante touch.
« E dotato di connettore a 4 poli di cui 2 di alimentazione 230V
(fase e neutro) e due relativi al contatto NORMALMENTE APERTO
libero da potenziale del Relé a bordo. E possibile collegare qualunque
dispositivo in quanto i contatti supportano fino a 250V e fino a 16A.

« Compatibile con impianti domotici.

« Power supply: 200-240 VAC, 50-60HzDry
« Contacts output, Max 250V -16A

« Power: 0.5W

« Efficiency: 70%

« Conform to BT 2014/35/UE

« EMC conform to EN61000

« Requires 40mm deep boxes

« Open and close the relay contacts using a touch sensor.
« Connections: 2 clamps for power and 2 for the dry contacts of the relay.
The relay contacts are NORMALLY OPEN and can carry up to 250V -16A.

« Compatible with home automation systems.

Relé 16A con chiave / 16A Relay with key

@ ®
S
14061/16A 14061/16A/TEC 14061/16A/WH

Collegamenti/ Connections

—r 1Y

OUT  OUT FASE NEUTRO

10A 230V ~P =19 mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ  IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 240 PZ

« Alimentazione 200-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz

Uscita su contatti liberi da potenziale, Max 250V 16A
Potenza: 0.5W

Efficienza: 70%

Direttiva BT 2014/35/UE

EMC conforme a ENG1000

Richiede scatole profonde 40 mm

L'interruttore a chiave attiva e disattivail rele.

Il cablaggio & realizzato tramite 4 morsetti: 2 di alimentazione e 2 per
i contatti puliti del relé. | contatti del rele sono NORMALMENTE
APERTI

e sopportano carichi fino ad un massimo di 250V - 16A.

« Compatibile con impianti domotici.

« Power supply: 200-240 VAC, 50-60Hz
« Dry contacts output, Max 250V - 16A
« Power: 0.5W

« Efficiency: 70%

« Conform to BT 2014/35/UE

« EMC conform to EN61000

« Requires 40mm deep boxes

« The key switch opens and closes the relay contacts.

« Connections: 2 clamps for power and 2 for the dry contacts of the relay.
The relay contacts are Normally Open and can carry up lo 250V -16A.

« Compatible with home automation systems.

N0




ACCESSORI
ACCESSORIES

exl

Prese universali FLEXi / Universal sockets FLEXi

Presa universale 2 P+ T con sicurezza
Universal shuttered 2 P + E socket - 2 modules

16A 250V ~ P=34,0 mm

14043 14043/TEC 14043/WH

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 10 PZ - IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 120 PZ

Presa universale per Hotel, B&B, aereoporti, etc.

Compatibilita con i seguenti standard internazionali:

« Argentina, Australia e Nuova Zelanda, Cina

- Brasile

« Canada, Giappone

« Svizzera

« Schuko (Germania - Francia - Austria - Belgio - Finlandia - Paesi Bassi -
Norvegia - Svezia) + Corea ed Egitto

« Russia

+ India, Sudafrica

- Italia(solo 10 A)

- Israele

« Regno Unito, Hong Kong, Arabia Saudita, Singapore

« Stati Uniti, Messico e Taiwan

Universal socket: for use in hotel B&B, airports, etc.

Compatible with the following international standards:

« Argentina, Australia and New Zealand, China

« Brasil

« Canada, Japan

« Switzerland

« Schuko (Germany - France - Austria - Belgium - Finland - Netherlands - Norway
- Sweden) + Korea and Egypt

 Russia

« India, South Africa

- Italy (only 10 A)

- Israel

« United Kingdom, Hong Kong, Saudi Arabia, Singapore

« United States, Mexico and Taiwan

Prese fibra ottica FLEXI - Optic fiber socket FLEX]

Viti 35mm e 50mm / 35mm and 50mm screws

14054

14054/TEC

14054/WH

14600/35

14600/50

Presa fibra ottica FTTH - Optic fiber socket FTTH
CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ - IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 10 PZ

Corredate di bussole SC/APC con shutter automatico antipolvere lato
utente. Inclinazione bussola di 45° per la protezione della presa ottica
da eventuali urti accidentali.

Vitilunghe per 503 - 3,5 x 35 mm
Long screws for 503 - 3,5 x 35 mm

CONFEZIONE /BOX: 50 PZ

Vitilunghe per 503 - 3,5 x50 mm
Long screws for 503 - 3,5 x50 mm

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 50 PZ

With SC/APC bush that incorporates an automated shutter on the user
side. The bush is inclined at 45 degrees to protect the optical socket from
accidental hits.

Lampada spia - Indicator Lamp
NEON LED
1 ¢
: i i 1
| ‘ \‘ w w
‘ r "‘.
W/ \Y
v 3 V)\
4000/LN/10 4000/LL/10 4000/LL/BL/10 4000/LL/12/10
Lampada spia neon LLampada spia led bianco Lampada spia led blu Lampada spia led bianco
cavo 100 mm cavo 100 mm cavo 100 mm cavo mm 100
Neon lamp indicator with White led lamp indicator with | Blue led lamp indicator with White led lamp indicator with
100 mm cable 100 mm cable 100 mm cable 100 mm cable
230V~@=85mm 230V~2=85mm 230V~@=85mm 230V~@=8,5mm
CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ - IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 10 PZ

TN




QUADRI DI CHIAMATA
CALL SYSTEMS

Tastiere antibatteriche / Antibacterial keyboards

== @)
'r-‘ : N :7’

1200/TL3

1200/TLC3

Tastiera senza connettore a 3 comandi - IP67
Handset without connector with three commands - IP67

Tastiera con connettore a 3 comandi - IP67
Handset three commands with connector - IP67

Pulsantiera a 3 comandi: uno per la chiamata personale medico e di servizio
per reparti di degenza pazienti di enti ospedalieri, cliniche e case di cura e
due per le accensioni luci visita e ambiente.

Corpo in policarbonato, viti di chiusura non a vista e segnalazione tramite

membrana disegnata con simbologie studiate per una facile interpretazione.

Design ergonomico per una facile impugnatura e una facile pulizia.

Questa tastiera puo essere dotata di differenti connettori e di diodo led per
la rassicurazione di avvenuta chiamata. La tastiera puo avere la membrana
colorata di verde, blu o arancio.

« TLB three commands handset. One is to call the nurse or medical personnel,
the other two can be used to control the bedside light and the room light.

« Polycarbonate body, hidden screws and ergonomic design.

- Itis possible to customize the handset with various types of connectors or an
LED to visually confirm when a call has been placed.

Customizable membrane colors (green, blue or orange).

1S0 22196:2011 Certificata con test antibatterico

Compatibile con le serie precedenti

Resistente alla polvere e all'acqua con un grado di protezione IP67
Colorazione della membrana personalizzabile.

1S0 22196:2011 Antibacterial test certificated

Compatible with the previous series

Resistant to dust and water with an IP67 protection degree
Customizable membrane colors.

12/24V AC L cavo/cable=2m

12/24V AC L cavo/cable=2m

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ

Interruttore a tirante/ Cord switch

Interruttore a tirante. Puo essere usato per controllare una luce o altri tipi di apparecchiature elettriche.

Cablaggio tramite morsetti a vite.

Card switch. It can be used to control lights or other types of electrical devices. Wiring trough a screw clamp.

2024/1 70241/1/N 70241/1/TEC ‘ 70241/1
Interruttore unipolare a tirante serie LASER Interruttore unipolare a tirante serie FLAT
Pull switch with cord LASER series Pull switch with cord FLAT
2024/1/TL 14024/1 14024/1/TEC 14024/1/WH

Interruttore unipolare a tirante serie TL
Pull switch with cord TL series

Interruttore unipolare a tirante serie FLEXI
Pull switch with cord FLEX]

CONFEZIONE / BOX: 1PZ - IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 1PZ

v



QUADRI DI CHIAMATA
CALL SYSTEMS

KIT UDIENZA/ HEARING KIT

4 moduli / 4 module

3 moduli / 3 module

————

Il kit udienza 3 e 4 MODULI sono semplici

i i i F o A KIT semaforici, alla portata di tutti, sia come
| cablaggio che realizzazione, utili per dare in-
[ Lo dicazione a chi chiede udienza.
Premendo solo un PULSANTE (con o senza
SEGNALAZIONE AVANTI portanome) permette di sapere se accedere
SIGNALING TO COME FORWARD o0 meno in una stanza o qualsivoglia luogo.
Dall'altra parte, chi riceve la chiamata, con
due pulsanti qualsiasi e di qualsiasi marca
S e puo dare indicazione all'ospite se entrare o
—_— meno. Gli indicatori, solitamente fuori porta,
AVANTI | i ATTESA pvay ATTESA siilluminano di verde o dirosso evidenziando
— . la scritta AVANTI o ATTESA.
Il cablaggio e semplicissimo.
SEGNALAZIONE ATTESA

SIGNALING WAIT
The 3 and 4 MODULES hearing kits are simple
traffic light-like KITS, within everyone's rea-

) — ch, both for the wiring and for the assembly.
F"""*H"i - W They are useful to give indication to those
g | Sl who request an audience, by pressing just
e ~ — a button (with or without name holder), on
whether or not they can enter a room or any
place.
SEGNALAZIONE ACCESA . :

ALL SIGNALS ON OQ thg other side, Whoevgr receives the cgll,
with just two regular switches, he can give
the guest an indication as to whether or not
to enter. The indicators, usually outside the

. door, lightup in green orinred highlighting the

e i i sy AVANTI ATTESA words COME FORWARD or WAIT.
I The wiring of this kit is very simple.
SEGNALAZIONE SPENTA
SIGNALS TURNED OFF

KIT/UDIENZA/4M KIT/UDIENZA/3M

Segnale fuori porta avanti verde, 230V 1M Segnale fuori porta avanti verde, 230V 1M
14no/vu Green light come forward, 230V 1M 14110/vU Green light come forward, 230V 1M

Segnale fuori porta attesa rosso, 230V 1M Segnale fuori porta attesa rosso, 230V 1M
14110/RU Red light wait, 230V TM 14110/RU Red light wait, 230V 1M

Pulsante con portanome 16A Bianco Pulsante unipolare 16A bianco
14025/WH Push button with name plate 16A 14021/WH Push button one pole 16A white

Supporto 4 moduli con viti Supporto 3 moduli con viti
14604 Support 4M with screws 14603 Support 3M with screws

Placca Brio 4m bianca Placca Brio 3m bianca
3204/WH Cover Brio 4M white 3203/WH Cover Brio 4M white
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KIT TAPPARELLE E TENDE AVVOLGIBILI ART. 9401/ ROLLER SHUTTER AND ROLLER BLINDS KIT ART. 9401

Il kit sicompone di 5 moduli wireless per il controllo totale di 5 tapparelle ed un gateway
FEB Air; il kit ha il vantaggio di essere semplicissimo da installare, offrendo una serie di
funzionalita avanzate normalmente non presenti nel kit di avviamento alla domotica.

Con il kit tapparelle FEB Air si possono controllare le tapparelle:
MODULI . Da pulsante tradizionale a parete;

TAPPARELLE
9422 - Da app dentro casa;

SERVER CLOUD . . . .
ROLLER BLINDS - Da app anche fuori casa, grazie al collegamento con il server cloud FEB Air,
MODULES scaricabile gratuitamente sia da Play Store che da Apple Store.

9422

Il kit tapparelle FEB Air, con un semplice collegamento ad internet, offre la possibilita
APPFEBAIR | diesequire scenariper apertura e chiusura tapparelle, creare scenari per attivazioni
multiple, es. alzare le tapparelle la mattina e abbassarle la sera, controllare i moduli
anche quando ci si trova fuori casa.

I moduli sono tutti wireless, compreso il gateway (art. 9495) che & sufficiente collega-
re in una normale presa di corrente.

Il kit tapparelle FEB Air & un kit di automazione avanzato, ma semplicissimo da usare
e dainstallare. Puo essere usato da solo o puo essere espanso e combinato con altri
moduli di domotica FEB Air.

The kit consists of 5 wireless modules, for the automation of 5 roller shutters or curtains
and of one FEB Air gateway. The kit has the key features of being very simple to install
and of offering a series of advanced features normally not found in a home automation
starter kit.

With the FEB Air roller shutter kit you can control your shutters:

« From traditional wall buttons;

« From the FEB Air app inside the house;

« From the FEB Air app also outside the house, thanks to a connection with the cloud
server.

PULSANTI
TRADIZIONALI The FEB Air app can be downloaded for free both from the Google Play Store and the
TRADITIONAL Apple Store.

PUSH BUTTON The FEB Air roller shutter kit, offers the possibility of executing scenarios that open and
close with just one touch multiple roller shutters, of creating hourly programming, e.g.
raise the blinds in the morning and lower them in the evening and to access the system
even when you are away from home.

The modules are all wireless, including the gateway (art. 9495) which only needs to be
plugged into a normal power outlet.

The FEB Air roller shutter kit is an advanced automation kit, but very simple to use and
to install. It can be used alone or it can be expanded and combined with other FEB Air
home automation modules.

Art. 9495

Il centro di tutta la domotica FEB Air: dialoga con protocollo ZigBee con i moduli e via
Wi Ficonil router di casa o lo smartphone.
Si collega automaticamente al cloud per gestire la casa anche quando siete lontani.

The center of all the FEB Air home automation: it communicates through the ZigBee
protocol with the modules and via Wi Fi with your home router and the smartphone.
It connects automatically to the cloud to manage the home also when you are away.

%} ()

\

Art. 9422

« Modulo di automazione tapparelle o tende avvolgibili

« Include 2 Rele interbloccati da 10A

« Predisposizione per il collegamento con due pulsanti tradizionali per un comando
anche inlocale

« Comandi apri o chiudi tutto da scenari sulla app

« Alimentazione: 100-240Vac - 50/60Hz

FWOCOM REV COM
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_ « Curtains of roller blinds and roller shutter automation module
[ 8988 « Includes two 10A interlocked relay
[“\ « Can be connected also with two traditional buttons, for a local control of the blinds
« Openall or close all commands possible with the scenarios on the app
« Power supply: 100-240Vac - 50/60Hz
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KIT CONTROLLO CONSUMI ART. 9402/ CONSUMPTION CONTROL KIT ART. 9402

Il kit permette di monitorare i consumi di 3 singoli carichi monofase o di un carico trifase in modo da tenere controllato i
consumi sia istantanei che storici attraverso I'app.

Inoltre & possibile impostare linvio di notifiche sullo smartphone in base alle soglie di consumo o mancanza di consumo,
quindi controllare da remoto che non ci siano spegnimenti di macchinari, quali frigoriferi, freezer, riscaldamento, etc.

The kit allows you to monitor the consumption of 3 single-phase loads or a single three-phase load. With the FEB Air app you
can measure both the instantaneous and historical consumption of the loads.

It is also possible to get notifications on the smartphone when the measured power consumption is above or below a certain
threshold. In this way you can check from anywhere you want that your sensitive equipment is functioning properly.

Art. 9495

[l centro di tutta la domotica FEB Air: dialoga con protocollo ZigBee con i moduli e via Wi
Ficonil router di casa o lo smartphone. Si collega automaticamente al cloud per gestire

la casa anche quando siete lontani.
@ The center of all the FEB Air home automation: it communicates through the ZigBee proto-
col with the modules and via Wi Fi with your home router and the smartphone. It connects
= automatically to the cloud to manage the home also when you are away.
NS
P
FEB
—

Art. 9458

Sensore di corrente triplo/ trifase

« Fruibile come 3 sensori di corrente indipendenti, oppure un sensore di corrente trifase
« Misura il consumo istantaneo e totale

« Invia notifiche sullo smartphone in base alle soglie di consumo o mancanza di consumo
« Intensita di corrente massima: 75A

« Alimentazione: 100-240Vac - 50/60Hz

« It can be used as three indipendent current meters or as a single three-phase sensor
« Measurement of istantaneous and total power consumption

- Send nofications to your smartphone based on power levels

« Maximum current intensity: 75A

« Power supply: 100-240Vac - 50/60Hz
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KIT CONTROLLO CONSUMI + CONTROLLO CARICHI ART. 9402 / LOADS & CONSUMPTION CONTROL KIT ART. 9402

Il kit controllo consumi art. 9402 puo essere espanso con tutti gli attuatori del catalogo FEB Air, per poter anche controllare i
carichi di cui il kit misura i consumi.

E possibile scegliere liberamente uno o pit dei moduli a relé 9421, 9423, 9430, 9431 e 9435, a seconda delle esigenze.
L'aggiunta diuno o piu di questi attuatori permette ad esempio di scollegare i carichi al raggiungimento di una soglia, di coman-
darli in ogni momento anche da remoto e di poter impostare programmazioni orarie per ciascuno.

The consumption control kit art. 9402 can be expanded with any of the actuators in the FEB Air catalog. In this way you will be
able to not only measure the consumption, but also control the loads.

It is possible to choose any of our relay modules 9421, 9423, 9430, 9431 and 9435, according to your needs. Adding one or more of
these devices in example lets you disconnect the loads when the consumption reaches a certain threshold, it lets you control each
load even when you're away from your home and you can set hourly programming for each.
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Un kit pronto da installare per non doversi
piu preoccupare di distacchi del contatore.
[l kit controllo consumi FEB Home permette
di evitare il distacco del contatore per supe-
ramento del limite di consumo, & pronto da
installare e funziona in modo autonomo.

| componenti del kit sono:

- art. 9600 1alimentatore 0.5A - 24Vdc

- art. 9558 1sensore per corrente da 0 a 32A;

« art. 9535 1 modulo domotico da barra DIN
che gestisce gliingressi e comanda le
uscite

- E disponibile su richiesta art. 9510
un modulo che permette il collegamento ad
un pc per poter personalizzare la program-
mazione (opzionale).

Il comportamento automatico pre program-
mato, ma modificabile, prevede il distacco
di un numero di carichi a scelta, controllato
da 4 relé da 16A, prima che il consumo di
potenza superi il valore impostato.

[l sistema attende quindi 90 secondi e prova
aridare corrente ai carichi: se il consumo
supera ancora la soglia, vengono staccati di nuovo i carichi e cosi via, finche I'assorbimento totale dellappartamento non
torna al di sotto della soglia impostata.

| carichi da collegare al modulo sono quelli considerati non prioritari, cioe quelli che possono essere disconnessi in caso di
emergenza, per garantire che la corrente non venga staccata dal contatore e che le utenze principali della casa (frigorifero,
apparecchi cucina, ecc...)siano sempre alimentate.

[l kit prevede che sia possibile collegare anche un pulsante normalmente aperto per attivare e disattivare direttamente i ca-
richi controllati. E disponibile su richiesta anche un modulo di programmazione per permettere di personalizzare la soglia
diintervento (abitazioni con soglia del contatore a 6kW, ad esempio) o il tempo di attesa prima del riarmo automatico e ogni
altro valore del programma.

A kit ready to be installed so that you will never have to worry again about your energy meter being disconnected.

The FEB Home consumption control kit allows you to avoid a disconnection of your energy meter when you exceed the limit set

by your energy provider. The kit is ready to install and works autonomously.

The components of the kit are:

- art. 9600 1 power supply 0.5A - 24Vdc

« art. 9558 1 electrical current sensor for currents from 0 to 32A;

« art. 9535 1 home automation module for DIN rail mounting that manages the inputs and controls the outputs

 The programming module art. 9510 is available at request. One module that can be connected to a PC to allow the customiza-
tion of the programming.

The pre-programmed, but modifiable, automatic behavior disconnects a number of loads, that are controlled by four 16A
relays, when the apartment’s power consumption reaches the pre-set threshold.

The system then waits 90 seconds and tries to restore power to the loads: if the consumption still exceeds the threshold, the loads
are disconnected again and so on, until the total power consumption of the apartment returns to below the threshold.

The loads to be connected to the module are those considered a non-priority, that is those which can be disconnected in an emer-
gency, to ensure that the power of the entire system is not disconnected by the grid operator and that the main household applian-
ces (refrigerator, kitchen appliances, etc.) are always powered.

The kit is designed so that it is also possible to connect a normally open button to directly activate and deactivate the controlled lo-
ads. A programming module is available separately, It allows you to customize the intervention threshold (homes with 6kW meter
threshold, for example) or waiting time before the automatic reset tries to reconnect the loads.
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KIT CONTROLLO CONSUMI + CONTROLLO CARICHI art. 9904 / LOADS & CONSUMPTION CONTROL KIT art. 9904

Modulo din 4in/out - 4in/out DIN module

Modulo adatto ad essere installato in qua-
dri o scatole con barra DIN; il dispositivo
dispone di 4 uscite rele da 16A e 4 ingressi
configurabili come analogici o digitali.

« Ingressi: 4 analogici o digitali

« Uscite: 4 rele

« Alimentazione: 20-28dc

« Assorbimento: 100mA

« Segnalazioni: 4 LED di stato deirele
« Installazione: barra DIN

« Connessioni: morsetti a vite

Module suitable to be installed in pannels
or boxes with DIN rail. The device has 4
16A rele outputs and 4 inputs that can be
configured as analog or digital.

« Inputs: 4 analog or digital

« Output: 4 relays

« Power supply: 20-28dc

« Consumption: 100mA

« Reports: 4 rele status LED

« Installation: DIN rall

« Connection: screw terminals

Art. 9535

Dimensioni: 4DIN - 72x90x63mm

Dimensions: 4DIN - 72x90x63mm

Misuratore di corrente / Current meter

|l misuratore di corrente € un sensore
di corrente collegabile ad un ingresso di
qualsiasi modulo 95xx.

Misura la corrente C.A. che attraversa
un filo mediante T.A senza doverlo
interrompere.

« Campo di misura: 0-32A

« Installazione: supporto

« Consumo: 0,2 mA

« Connessione: morsetti a vite

« Sezione cavo: diametro 10mm max.
. Compatibilita: serie FLEXI

The current meter is a current senso
connectable to an input of any module
95xx. It measures by TA the AC current
that passes throught a wire without
interrupting it. It can be connected as an
input of any 95xx module.

« Measuring range: 0-32A

« Installation: frame

« Currentdraw: 0,2 mA

« Connection: screw terminals

« Wire section; 10mm max. diam.
. Compatibility: serie FLEXI

Art. 9558

Dimensioni: 96x64xTmm

Dimensions: 96x64x1mm

@
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°

Alimentatore 24Vdc/0,5A - Power supply 24Vdc/0,5A

Alimentatore switching di piccole
dimensioni adatto ad alimentare 10/12
dispositivi bus

« Tensione diingresso: 100-240Vac

« Tensione uscita: 24-28 Vdc

« Corrente uscita: 0,5A

« Installazione: scatola di derivazione

Small size switching power supply
suitable for powering 30/32 bus devices

« AC input voltage: 100-240Vac
« Qutput voltage: 24-28 Vdc

« Output current: 0,5A

« Installation: box

Art. 9600

Dimensioni: 56x33x56mm

Dimensions: 56x33x56mm

Adattatore bus / Bus adapter

Adattatore bus: € un dispositivo di
polarizzazione per la linea dati.
Monitora inoltre il traffico sul bus e Ia
presenza dell'alimentazione 24Vdc.

« Alimentazione: 20-28 Vdc
« Tensione uscita: 20-28 Vdc
« Assorbimento: 12 mA

« Installazione: barra DIN

Bus adapter: it is a polarization device
for the data line.

It monitors the traffic on the bus and the
presence of the 24Vdc poer supply.

- Power supply: 24-28Vdc
« Output voltage: 20-28Vdc
« Current draw: 12mA

« Installation: DIN rail

Art. 9510

Dimensioni: 2 DIN - 35,5x90x66mm

Dimensions: 2 DIN - 35,5x90x66m
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Questo semplicissimo kit facilita al massimo la gestione di una camera di

alberghi, pensioni e B&B.

[l kit viene fornito pre-programmato con:

« Temporizzazione luce di cortesia allentrata e all'uscita dalla stanza;

« Rele per comando elettroserratura;

- Abilitazione corrente elettrica della camera solo con tessera inserita nella
tasca porta-badge.

« Unrelé 16A dedicato all'aria condizionata;

- Possibilita di collegare un contatto porta o un contatto finestra per disattivare
I'aria condizionata in caso di apertura di porta o finestra esterna.

Surichiesta e possibile realizzare programmazioni differenti.

Il kit € composto da:

- art. 14304 - Lettore di prossimita per controllo accessi

- art. 9820 - Scheda di codifica chiavi elettroniche e comando elettroserratura
- art. 1805 - Interruttore a badge relé 30A - 230V

- art. 9535 - Modulo DIN 4 uscite rele 16A e 4 ingressi

- art. 9602 - Alimentatore switching 24V

- art. 9817 - Chiave elettronica

This simple kit facilitates the management of locations such as hotel rooms, B&B rooms and so on.

The kit is pre-programmed as follows:

- Timer for the courtesy light when entering and leaving the room;

« Relay for the control of an electric lock;

- Need to insert the key card in the card holder in order to have power in the room;

« One 16A relay dedicated to air conditioning;

Possibility to connect a door or window contact to deactivate the air conditioning when an outside door or window is opened.
Upon request it is possible to have a customized programming.

It is composed by:

- art. 14304 - Proximity reader for access control

« art. 9820 - Decoding board for electronic keys

- art. 1805 - Badge switch relé 30A - 230V

- art. 9535 - Module suitable to be installed in boxes with DIN rail; the device has 4 16A relé outputs and 4 inputs
- art. 9602 - Switching power supply 24V

- art. 9817 - Electronic key

Interruttore a badge 3M / Badge switch 3M

Interruttore a badge 3M - Relé 30A - 230V

‘ Badge switch 3M - Relé 30A - 230V

P=345mm
Art. 1805 CONFEZ./BOX: 1PZ ‘ IMBALLO/PACKAGE: 1PZ
Lettore di scheda / Card reader
« Alimentazione: 10-15 Vdc « Power supply: 10-15 Vdc
« Consumo: 70mA « Current draw: 70mA
« Grado di protezione: IP50 « IP protection: IP50
« Massimo numero di I\ettori: 10 « Maximum number of readers: 10
« Compatibilita: FLEXI « Compatibility: FLEXI

Lettore di prossimita per controllo accessi, con 2 LED Proximity reader for access control, It is equiped with 2
e segnalazione acustica, installabile come frutto serie LEDS and acoustic signaland can be installed as a module
Art. 14304 FLEXI. Viene utilizzato in combinazione con art. 9820. in FLEXI series. To be used in combination with art. 9820.
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KIT B&B art. 9905 / B&B KIT art. 9905
Modulo din 4in/out - 4in/out din module

dri o scatole con barra DIN; il dispositivo

configurabilicome analogici o digitali.

« Ingressi: 4 analogici o digitali

« Uscite: 4 rele

« Alimentazione: 20-28dc

« Assorbimento: 100mA

« Segnalazioni: 4 LED di stato deirele
« Installazione: barra DIN

« Connessioni: morsetti a vite

Modulo adatto ad essere installato in qua-

dispone di 4 uscite rele da 16A e 4 ingressi

Module suitable to be installed in pannels
or boxes with DIN rail. The device has 4
16A relé outputs and 4 inuts that can be
configured as analog or digital

« Inputs: 4 analog or digital

« Output: 4 relays

« Power supply: 20-28dc

« Consumption: 100mA

« Reports: 4 rele status LED

« Installation: DIN rall

« Connection: screw terminals

Art. 9535

Dimensioni: 4DIN - 72x90x63mm

Dimensions: 4DIN - 72x90x63mm

Chiave elettronica per utilizzo con
art. 9820

Chiave elettronica/ Electronic key

Electronic key to be used
with art. 9820

Art. 9817

Dimensioni: 96x64xTmm

Dimensions: 96x64x1mm

Scheda di codifica chiavi elettroniche / Elettronic keys coding board

Scheda di decodifica per chiavi elettro-
niche. Puo memorizzare fino a 127 chiavi
e si configura semplicemente tramite
DIP-SWICTH

« Alimentazione: 10-15 Vdc

« Consumo: 15 mA

« Massima corrente per il relé di uscita: da 3A
24Vdc

« Massimo numero di chiavi programmabile: 127

Art. 9820

Decodig board for electronic keys.
It can store up to 127 keys and can be
simply configured whit a DIP-SWITCH

« Power supply: 10-15 Vdc

« Power draw: 15 mA

« Maximum current for the output rele: da 3A 24Vdc

« Maximum number of keys that can be
programmed: 127

Inpun PR 100-240Nac QA S0.00Ms 1191
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Alimentatore switching da quadro per
medi impianti, adatto ad alimentare
30/32 dispositivi bus

« Tensione diingresso: 100-240Vac
« Tensione uscita: 24-28 Vdc

« Corrente uscita: 1,6A

« Installazione: barra DIN

Alimentatore 24Vdc/1,5A - Power supply 24Vdc/1,5A

Middle size DIN rall switching power
supply, suitable for powering 30/32 bus
devices.

« ACinput voltage: 100-240Vac
« Qutput voltage: 24-28 Vdc

« Output current: 1,5A

« Installation: DIN rall

Art. 9602

Dimensioni: 4 DIN 70x90x66mm

Dimensions: 4 DIN 70x90x66mm
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CONDIZIONI GENERALI DI VENDITA
E GARANZIA

[ COMMITTENTE accetta tutte le condizioni di vendita sotto
indicate all'atto del conferimento dell'ordine. Le forniture sono
regolate dalle seguenti condizioni generali, salvo deroghe ri-
sultanti da esplicito accordo scritto. Le forniture non sono
impegnative se non confermate da FEB ELETTRICA SRL.

1. Prezzi

| prezzi indicati nel listino in corso si intendono per merce
Franco nostra fabbrica. Gli imballi sono fatturati al costo, ma
sono compresi nel prezzo e non si accettano diritorno.

In caso di variazione dei prezzi della materia prima o di qual-
siasi elemento di costo, ci riserviamo il diritto di aggiornare i
prezzi senza obbligo di preavviso da parte nostra.

2. Ordini

Gli ordini per essere considerati validi, devono pervenirci a
mezzo fax, posta, email debitamente compilati e firmati dal
Committente, oppure, sul modulo “proposta di commissione”
compilato dall’Agente con suo timbro e firma. | prodotti ordi-
nati devono riportare l'articolo e la quantita. | prezzi si inten-
dono quelli indicati nellultimo listino valido il momento della
spedizione. Il porto franco & concesso solo per ordini supe-
riori a euro 500. Il termine di consegna indicato non impegna
la Ditta venditrice, la quale non e tenuta a risarcire eventuali
danni dovuti ai ritardi di consegna, né alla risoluzione parziale
o totale della fornitura.

3. Confezioni

Non si accettano ordini con quantita diverse da quelle indica-
te a catalogo; le quantita non conformi saranno arrotondate
allo standard piu vicino.

4, Trasporti

La merce, anche se venduta Franco destino, viaggia sempre
a rischio e pericolo del Committente. FEB ELETTRICA SRL,
pertanto, non risponde dei danni subiti dalla merce durante il
trasporto poiché gli stessi(danni) devono essere contestati al
vettore periscritto nei termini stabiliti.

5. Reclami

Eventuali reclami dovranno essere comunicati entro 8 giorni
dal ricevimento della merce.

[l reclamo non da diritto alla sospensione dei pagamenti.

Non si accettano ritorni di merce se non espressamente au-
torizzati per iscritto dalla vostra sede. | Resi preventivamen-
te autorizzati per iscritto devono pervenirci esclusivamente
in porto franco. L'accredito per le merci rese sara definitivo
dopo l'avvenuta presa in carico presso nostro magazzino e
dopo aver verificato quantita articoli segnalati. Non verranno
prese in considerazione richiesta direso di prodotti non com-
presinel catalogo in vigore al momento del reso.

6. Pagamenti

Il pagamento della fornitura viene effettuato nella forma
espressamente specificata e concordata, al domicilio di FEB
ELETTRICA SRL, restando sempre a rischio del committente
la trasmissione delle somme, qualunque sia il pagamento pre-
scelto. Non si accettano arrotondamenti.

Interessi di Mora: i pagamenti ritardati od omessi rispetto alle

condizioni pattuite , saranno soggetti agli interessi legali che
decorreranno dal primo giorno di mancato o ritardato paga-
mento oltre all'addebito di eventuali oneri accessori e salvo
ulteriori azioni a tutela.

7. Informazioni sui prodotti

Le informazioni e le immagini che presentano prodotti nei ca-
taloghi e nelle pubblicazioni non fanno parte dellambito con-
trattuale e non potranno in nessun caso essere considerate
come responsabilita di FEB ELETTRICA SRL.

Le informazioni e le traduzioni riportate in tali pubblicazioni
hanno scopo puramente illustrativo e informativo. FEB ELET-
TRICA SRL siriserva il diritto di variare le caratteristiche tec-
niche dei prodotti. | prodotti devono essere installati e usati
nelrispetto delle loro caratteristiche tecniche e devono esse-
re installate utilizzate secondo le disposizioni di sicurezza ed
installazione del materiale elettrico in vigore nel paese dove i
prodotti sono installati o utilizzati.

FEB ELETTRICA SRL non € in alcun modo responsabile dei
danni a beni o persone derivanti dall'uso improprio dei pro-
pri prodotti, dallinosservanza delle norme di sicurezza, delle
istruzioni per l'uso e delle specifiche tecniche.

8. Condizioni di garanzia

La garanzia sui prodotti nei confronti del consumatore fina-
le si intende ai sensi della legislazione vigente al momento
dellacquisto. FEB ELETTRICA SRL estende detta garanzia di
un totale di 5 anni dalla data di acquisto esclusi i prodotti rela-
tivi alla domotica. Il consumatore puo far valere tali diritti nei
confronti del venditore, alle condizioni e nei termini previsti
dallalegge. In ogni caso, per far valere la garanzia, l'interessa-
to deve denunciare per iscritto il difetto di conformita al ven-
ditore entro il termine di due mesi dalla data della scoperta, a
pena di decadenza.

In caso di difetto di conformita dei prodotti venduti, il con-
sumatore potra richiedere la riparazione o sostituzione dello
stesso. FEB ELETTRICA SRL si impegna a garantire la ripara-
zione o sostituzione gratuita del bene non conforme.

E compito del consumatore finale dimostrare la validita della ga-
ranzia, attraverso un documento di consegna rilasciato dal ven-
ditore che riporti nominativo del venditore e la datain cui e stata
effettuata la vendita. La garanzia non si applica in tutti i casi di
uso improprio del prodotto o in tutti i casi in cui la non confor-
mita non sia attribuibile direttamente a FEB ELETTRICA SRL.

9. Controversie e responsabilita
Per qualsiasi controversia e competente il foro di Bologna.

10. Protezione dati personali

Le informazioni richieste da FEB ELETTRICA SRL agli acqui-
renti sono indispensabili per trattamento alla convalida degli
ordini, 'emissione delle fatture e dei contratti di garanzia.
FEB ELETTRICA SRL gestisce tuttiidati relativi ai suoi clienti
secondo quanto prescritto dalla normativa di cui al Decreto
Legislativo del 30 giugno 2003 numero 196, relativo al “codice
in materia di protezione dei dati personali”.

Il titolare del loro trattamento & la societa FEB ELETTRICA
SRL ubicatain via Pollastri, 1- 40138 Bologna.

11. Colori rappresentati

Le gamme colori sono puramente indicative, potranno esse-
re soggette a tolleranze di tonalita, tecnicamente impossibili
da eliminare, perche prodotti in momenti diversi, quindi, non
contestabili.
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GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE
AND GUARANTEE

The Customer accepts all the terms of sale indicated below at
the moment of issuing the order. The supplies are regulated
by the following general conditions, excluding exceptions re-
sulting from explicit written agreement. The supplies are not
confirmed without a written document from FEB Elettrica s.r.l.

1. Prices

The prices indicated in the price list are “ex works” at our Fac-
tory. Packings are invoiced at their cost, they are included in
the price and they are not acepted back. In case of variation of
the prices of the raw materials or of whichever element of cost,
we reserve the right to modify the prices without obligation of
warning time.

2. Orders

The orders, in order to be considered valid, must reach us by
fax, mail or e-mail, must be properly filled and signed by the Cu-
stomer or, on the form “Commission Proposal” must be filled by
the Agent with its stamp and signature. The products ordered
must have the part number and the quantity. The valid prices
are those indicated in the last valid pricelist at the moment of
delivery. Free transport is only for orders above 500 €.

The indicated term of delivery does not oblige the selling Com-
pany, which is not held to reimburse any damages due to deli-
very delays, or to the partial or total cancellation of the supply.

3. Packing

Orders with quantities different from those indicated in the ca-
talog are not accepted. The quantities that are not consistent,
will be rounded off to the closest multiple of a box.

4, Transports

The goods, even if sold at destination, always travel at the risk
and danger of the Customer. FEB Elettrica s.r.l. therefore is
not responsible for the damages suffered by the goods during
transport, since the same damages must be contested to the
carrier, in the established written terms.

5. Claims

Claims will have to be communicated within 8 days from the
reception of the goods. The claim does not give right to the su-
spension of the payments. The return of the goods is not ac-
cepted withouth a written authorization from our offices. The
authorized returned products must reach us free of charge.
The credit for the goods will be defined after we receive them
at the warehouse and after we have checked the goods retur-
ned and their quantities. The request of returns of goods will
not be take in consideration when products are not included in
the current catalogue at the moment of the request.

6. Payments

The payment of the supply is done in the specified and agreed
terms, at the address of FEB Elettrica s.r.l. The Customer be-
ars all the risks for the delivery of the payment, for any form of
payment. Rounding is not accepted. Default interest: paymen-
ts that are delayed or missed with respect to the agreed upon
conditions, will be subject to legal interests. The interests will
be effective from the first day of either missed or delayed pay-
ment and will be in addition to other related charges and will not
prevent the pursuit of further necessary actions.

T 22

Default interest: payments that are delayed or missed with re-
spect to the agreed upon conditions, will be subject to the le-
gal interests. The interests will be effective from the first day
of either missed or delayed payment and will be in addition to
other related charges and will not prevent the pursuit of further
necessary actions.

7. Information about the products

The information and the images that present the products in
the catalogue and in the brochures are not part of the con-
tractual environment and in no case they will be considered
a responsibility of FEB Elettrica s.r.l. The information and the
translations provided in such brochures have a purely illustrati-
ve and informative scope. FEB Elettrica s.r.l. reserves the right
to modify the technical characteristics of the products.

The products must be installed and/or used in respect of their
technical characteristics and must be installed and used ac-
cording to the safety rules of the electrical material used in the
Country where the products are installed or used. FEB Elettrica
s.r.l. is not responsible in any way of the damages to assets or
persons deriving from the improper use of the products, from
the lack of respect of the safety norms or of the instructions for
the use and the technical specifications.

8. Conditions of guarantee

The guarantee on the products towards the final customer is
referred to the legislation existing at the moment of the pur-
chase. FEB Elettrica extends the guarantee up to 5 years from
the date of the purchase excluding the smart home products.
The Customer can exercise such rights toward the Vendor, at
the conditions and in the terms stated by the law. In any case,
in order to exercise the guardantee, the customer must declare
with a letter the defect of conformity to the vendor within the
term of two months from the date of the discovery, or the gua-
rantee will not be valid. In case of defect of conformity of the
sold products the Customer will be able to demand the repair or
substitution of the same product. FEB Elettrica s.r.l. is commit-
ted to guarantee the repair or free substitution of the non con-
forming good. It is a task of the final Consumer to demonstrate
the validity of the guarantee, by a document of delivery from
the vendor with the name of the vendor and the date in which it
has been sold. The guarantee is not applied in all the cases of
improper use of the product orin all the cases in which the con-
formity defect is not directly attributable to FEB Elettrica s.r.l.

9. Controversy and responsibility
For whichever controversy the Court of Bologna (lItaly) is com-
petent.

10. Protection of personal data

The informations asked by FEB Elettrica s.r.l. to the Customers
are indispensable for the treatment and the validation of the
orders, the emission of the invoices and of the guarantee con-
tracts. FEB Elettrica s.r.l. manages all the data related to its
customers according the the Legislative Decree of June the
30th 2003, n°196, “Norms for protection of the personal data”.
The “holder” of their treatment is the company FEB Elettrica
s.r.l., located in via A. Pollastri, 1- 40138 Bologna (Italy).

11. Color ranges

Color ranges are purely indicative, they may be subject to color
tolerances, technically impossible to eliminate, because they
are produced in different times, so, they are not contestable.
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La sicurezza e qualita dei prodotti sono garantite dalle certificazioni internazionali di prodotto e dalla certificazione UNIEN
ISO 9001:2015 e permettono a FEB di fornire una garanzia di 5 anni.

The safety and quality of the products are guaranteed by the international product certifications and by the UNI EN ISO
9001:2008 certificate and al/ow FEB to give 5 years of warranty.

UNI EN IS0 9001:2015
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